07-03-2002 **VER SHEET** FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF 102142827 DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES): 2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES): MICHAEL J. WOLFE ADVANCED BUILDING COMPONENTS, INC. INTERNAL ADDRESS: ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ___YES _X_ No STREET ADDRESS: 773 Wesley Ave. Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ___YES _X_ No 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X ASSIGNMENT __ Merger _ SECURITY AGREEMENT _ CHANGE OF NAME OTHER EXECUTION DATE: June 25, 2002 4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S): IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE APPLICATION IS: A. PATENT APPLICATION NO(S) .: B. PATENT NO(s).: 5,826,380 5,901,514 6,085,469 6,119,410 ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED? ___YES _X_ No 5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED: Andrew C. Greenberg NAME: Carlton, Fields, et al. INTERNAL ADDRESS: P. O. Box 3239 STREET ADDRESS: Tampa, FL 33601-3239 160.00 X ENCLOSED ANY DEFICIENCY IN ENCLOSED AMOUNT IS AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: <u>03-06</u>83 (AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Andrew C. Greenberg
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING

SIGNATURE

0/27/02 DATE

Q7/02/2002 GTOW11 00000221 5826380

di FC:581

160.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 13029 FRAME: 0963

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MICHAEL J. WOLFE, an individual having an address of 2408 Navarez St., Safety Harbor, FL 34695 ("ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, from ADVANCED BUILDING COMPONENTS, INC., a Florida corporation having an address of 773 Wesley Ave., Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 ("ASSIGNEE"), hereby transfers, nunc pro tunc, to ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent listed on the attached Schedule A to the extent not already assigned by those documents set forth herein as composite Schedule B, together with all rights in the inventions to which such patents relate, in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, including the right to sue for past infringements and including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interests to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE as full and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such letters patent.

Date: June 25, 2002	BY: Michael J. Wolfe
STATE OF Flor 11 S	
	was sworn to and subscribed before me this day of He is personally known to me, or has produced his
driver's license, or his	as identification.
<u></u>	Scala H Carats
	(Signature) Seedin H Copylight
	(Printed Name)
(AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF / COLD 1
	(Commission Expiration Date)
	(C) 9450 20
	(Serial Number, If Any)

REEL: 13029 FRAME: 0964

SCHEDULE A

PATENT NO.	DATE OF PATENT	TITLE
5,826,380	Oct. 27, 1998	Roof Ridge Apparatus for Adjustable-Pitch Roof
5,901,514	May 11, 1999	Extruded Building Frame and Baseboard Combination Member
6,085,469	July 11, 2000	Structural Connector System for the Assembly of Structural Panel Buildings
6,119,410	Sept. 19, 2000	Adjustable Connector Assembly for Vertically Coupling the Adjacent Lateral Edges of Construction Wall Panels

TPA#1766004 01 PATENT REEL: 13029 FRAME: 0965

COMPOSITE SCHEDULE B

PATENT REEL: 13029 FRAME: 0966

Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated as of May 15, 1999 between Michael J. Wolfe, of 2408 Navarez Ave., Safety Harbor, FL 34695 (the "Assignor") and Advanced Building Components, Inc., of 7100 123rd Circle North, Suite 300, Largo, FL 33773 (the "Assignee").

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and conditions hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Structural Aluminum Connector System for the Assembly of Structural Panel Buildings as described in the Advanced Building Components architectural drawings dated May 5, 1999 and in U.S. patent numbers 5,826,380; 5,901,514 and any further amendments, changes or improvements thereto. Said Connector System includes but is not limited to: a. Base Connector with electrical chase and radius cap. b. Adjustable Eave Hinge with rotational axle. c. Adjustable Outside Corner with rotational axle. d. Gable End Connector. e. Adjustable Roof Ridge Beam. e. Door and Window Surround. f. Self Mating Edge Adaptor for joining the vertical edges of Structural Panels. (the "Assigned Property").
- 2. The Assignor represents and warrants that:
 - (a) It has the full power and capacity to enter into this Agreement and effect the assignment contemplated herein;
 - (b) It has not previously assigned any right, title or interest in and to the Assigned Property; and
 - (c) The Assigned Property is owned by the Assignor free and clear of all mortgages, charges, security interests, liens, encumbrances and other rights of third parties whatsoever.
- This Agreement is sets forth the entire agreement between the parties relating to the subject matter hereof and stands in the place of any previous agreement, whether oral or in writing. The parties agree that no amendment to this Agreement shall be binding upon the parties unless it is in writing and executed by both parties.
- 4. This Agreement shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective heirs, executors, administrators and assigns of each of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto as of the date first above written.

itness

Witness

Michael J. V

Table president

Advanced Assignee

REEL: 13029 FRAME: 0967

Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated as of Feb. 15, 2001 between Michael J. Wolfe, of 2408 Navarez Ave., Safety Harbor, FL 34695 (the "Assignor") and Advanced Building Components, Inc., of 7100 123rd Circle North, Suite 300, Largo, FL 33773 (the "Assignee").

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and conditions hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Structural Aluminum Connector System for the Assembly of Structural Panel Buildings as described in the Advanced Building Components architectural drawings dated Jan 26, 2001 and U.S. patent numbers 6,085,469; 6,119,410 and any further amendments, changes or improvements thereto. Said Connector System includes but is not limited to: a. Base Connector with electrical chase and radius cap. b. Adjustable Eave Hinge with rotational axle. c. Adjustable Outside Corner with rotational axle. d. Gable End Connector. e. Adjustable Roof Ridge beam. f. Door and Window Surround. g. Self Mating Edge Adapter for joining the vertical edges of Structural Panels. (the "Assigned Property").
- 2. The Assignor represents and warrants that:
 - (a) It has the full power and capacity to enter into this Agreement and effect the assignment contemplated herein;
 - (b) It has not previously assigned any right, title or interest in and to the Assigned Property; and
 - (c) The Assigned Property is owned by the Assignor free and clear of all mortgages, charges, security interests, liens, encumbrances and other rights of third parties whatsoever.
- 3. This Agreement is sets forth the entire agreement between the parties relating to the subject matter hereof and stands in the place of any previous agreement, whether oral or in writing. The parties agree that no amendment to this Agreement shall be binding upon the parties unless it is in writing and executed by both parties.
- 4. This Agreement shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective heirs, executors, administrators and assigns of each of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto as of the date first above written.

Witness

Michael J. Wolfe, Assignor

Advanced Building ComponeACHNET

A ssionee

REEL: 13029 FRAME: 0968

Witness

RECORDED: 06/27/2002